

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 134 OF 2026

Prasanna Chandrakant PurajiAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Juhi Kadu i/by Aniket Vagal for Applicant

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent 1

Adv. Ankita Ugalmugale i/by Rakesh S for Respondent No. 2

PSI - Birajdar , Hadapsar Police station Pune

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No.2, stand over to 17/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)