

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 134 OF 2026

Prasanna Chandrakant PurajiAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Juhi Kadu i/by Aniket Vagal for Applicant

Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Narayan G. Rokade a/w Rakesh Sonar a/w Mrunmai

Rokade a/w A. J. Shaikh for Respondent No. 2

API - V. N. Sane , Hadapsar Police Station Pune

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)